
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Financial Information System for California 
Last Updated: 05/21/2021

Physical Address 
2000 Evergreen Street 
Sacramento, CA 95815 

Mailing Address 
2000 Evergreen Street Ste. 120 
Sacramento, CA 95815 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 576-5240 

Fax 
(916) 576-1238 

Agency Code 
333 

Chief of Human Resources 
Gam Thai (916) 576-5249 gam.thai@fiscal.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Bethany Espinoza (916) 576-5268  bethany.espinoza@fiscal.ca.gov 

Manager, Labor and Performance Management 
Kristi Petretti (916) 576-0325 kristi.petretti@fiscal.ca.gov 

APA, Labor and Performance Management Section 
Kim Thornton (916) 576-0257 kim.thornton@fiscal.ca.gov 

APA, Classification and Pay 
Marisa Main (916) 576-1896 marisa.main@fiscal.ca.gov 
Pahoua Vang (916) 576-6287 pahoua.vang@fiscal.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Rachael Watkins-Martinez Ext. rachael.watkins@fiscal.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Renee Toussand (916) 576-5210 renee.toussand@fiscal.ca.gov 
Rene White (916) 246-3501 rene.white@fiscal.ca.gov 
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